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Definitions 

• New HIV positivity was defined as a record for which there was a current positive HIV test result and no 

 self-report of a previous positive HIV test.  

• Missing data are defined as information that was not captured on the HIV testing form. 

• For receipt of test results, specifically, missing data could also mean one of three things:  

1) No posttest counseling was done;  

2) Posttest counseling was NOT done for HIV-negative records; or  

3) Test results were provided, but the data were not captured on the testing form. 
 

Overall HIV Tests Conducted by Testing Site Type, 25 Health Departments, 2007 

Testing Site Type  

All Tests  

N (%)  

New HIV-Positive Results 

N (%)  

HIV CTR  212,874 (17.1)  2,756 (27.8)  

STD Clinic  430,775 (34.7)  2,818 (28.5)  

Drug Treatment Center  55,969 (4.5)  308 (3.1)  

Family Planning Clinic  97,933 (7.9)  160 (1.6)  

Prenatal Care/Ob-Gyn  43,562 (3.5)  48 (0.5)  

Tuberculosis Clinic  8,473 (0.7)  32 (0.3)  

Community Health Center/ Public Health Clinic  158,095 (12.7)  1,684 (17.0)  

Prison/Jail  90,645 (7.3)  699 (7.1)  

Hospital/Private Physician  16,561 (1.3)  252 (2.5)  
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Field Visit  69,381 (5.6)  654 (6.6)  

Other  58,841 (4.7)  493 (5.0)  

Total  1,243,109 (100)   9,904 (100)  

 

Receipt of Test Results by Testing Site Type, 25 Health Departments, 2007 

Test Location  

Missing or 

Unknown 

N (Row %)  

Did Not Receive 

Results 

N (Row %)  

Received 

Results  

N (Row %)  

Total 

N  (Row%)  

HIV CTR  5,410 (2.5)  28,960 (13.6)  178,504 (83.9)  212,874 (100)  

STD Clinic  82,090 (19.1)  101,966 (23.7)  246,719 (57.3)  430,775 (100)  

Drug Treatment Center  4,689 (8.4)  7,312 (13.1)  43,968 (78.6)  55,969 (100)  

Family Planning Clinic  34,029 (34.7)  13,892 (14.2)  50,012 (51.1)  97,933 (100)  

Prenatal Care/Ob-Gyn  17,563 (40.3)  1,556 (3.6)  24,443 (56.1)  43,562 (100)  

Tuberculosis Clinic  2,172 (25.6)  2,453 (29.0)  3,848 (45.4)  8,473 (100)  

Community Health Center/Public 

Health Clinic  20,710 (13.1)  25,565 (16.2)  111,820 (70.7)  158,095 (100)  

Prison/Jail  7,170 (7.9)  5,865 (6.5)  77,610 (85.6)  90,645 (100)  

Hospital/Private Physician  479 (2.9)  995 (6.0)  15,087 (91.1)  16,561 (100)  

Field Visit  5,246 (7.6)  8,937 (12.9)  55,198 (79.6)  69,381 (100)  

Other  7,589 (12.9)  7,453 (12.7)  43,799 (74.4)  58,841 (100)  

Total  187,147 (15.1)  204,954 (16.5)  851,008 (68.5)  

 1,243,109 

(100)  



Elin Begley, National Monitoring & Evaluation Team, Program Evaluation Branch Ebegley@cdc.gov  or 404-639-5175 

 

The findings and conclusions in this presentation are those of the authors and do not necessarily represent the views of the Centers 

for Disease Control and Prevention.  

 

 

 


